

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A

Eastern Federal Lands Highway Division

Project No : FW ACBA 100(1)

FLMA No:

Project Name : Ace Basin National Wildlife

Solicitation No: DTFH71-16-B-00024

State : SC

County : Charleston

Federal Location : Fish and Wildlife Services

Opened at:

Sterling, VA

Opened by:

Melani Hainesworth

Date:

May 24/2016

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: Melani Hainesworth

Title: Contract Specialist

Date: June 21, 2016

Contract Awarded to: Graham County Land Company

Award Date:

Contract Number: DTFH71-16-C-00028

Data is Public

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Engineer's Estimate		\$ 850,000.00	
Graham County Land Company, LLC 750 Tallulah Road Robbinsville, NC 28771		\$ 686,237.89	\$ 683,780.85
Bryant's Land & Development Industries, Inc. 159 Depot Street Burnsville, NC 28714		\$ 796,785.20	\$ 795,825.20
Boyd Excavating, Inc. 2524 HWY 33 Russellville, AL 35653		\$ 818,596.70	\$ 817,996.70
IPW Construction Group 7623 Dorchester Road N Charleston, SC 29418		\$ 892,144.50	\$ 887,897.00
WEB, LLC 8134 Old Keen Mill Road, Suite 200 Springfield, VA 22152		\$ 1,092,586.00	\$ 1,090,186.00
Cherokee Inc. 6928 Cheval Street Columbia, SC 29209		\$ 1,146,422.00	\$ 1,144,422.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** \$ 850,000.00 \$ 686,237.89 \$ 796,785.20 \$ 818,596.70 \$ 892,144.50 \$ 1,092,586.00 \$ 1,146,422.00

Project No: FW ACBA 100(1)

Project Name: Ace Basin National Wildlife

CQ = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate			Graham County Land Company, LLC			Bryant's Land & Development Industries, Inc.			Boyd Excavating, Inc.			IPW Construction Group			WEB, LLC			Cherokee Inc.		
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION				\$48,300.00			\$76,000.00			\$74,000.00			\$52,500.00			\$65,352.00			\$55,000.00			
Line A1000	ALL	LPSM	\$	93,893.00	\$	93,893.00		\$48,300.00		\$76,000.00		\$74,000.00		\$52,500.00		\$65,352.00		\$55,000.00					
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING				\$18,112.50			\$44,000.00			\$20,690.00			\$31,500.00			\$21,065.00			\$50,000.00			
Line A1100	ALL	LPSM	\$	32,000.00	\$	32,000.00		\$18,112.50		\$44,000.00		\$20,690.00		\$31,500.00		\$21,065.00		\$50,000.00					
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING				\$24,150.00			\$11,000.00			\$18,831.70			\$21,000.00			\$28,561.00			\$25,000.00			
Line A1200	ALL	LPSM	\$	32,000.00	\$	32,000.00		\$24,150.00		\$11,000.00		\$18,831.70		\$21,000.00		\$28,561.00		\$25,000.00					
15705-0100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE				\$3.51			\$2.75			\$3.50			\$5.25			\$3.01			\$5.00			
Line A1300	18,000	LNFT	\$	1.25	\$	22,500.00		\$63,180.00		\$49,500.00		\$63,000.00		\$94,500.00		\$54,180.00		\$90,000.00					
15705-0400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, EARTH BERMS				\$4.34			\$5.50			\$8.50			\$10.50			\$9.63			\$12.00			
Line A1400	4,250	LNFT	\$	4.50	\$	19,125.00		\$18,445.00		\$23,375.00		\$36,125.00		\$44,625.00		\$40,927.50		\$51,000.00					
15705-1300	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL				\$8.90			\$1.10			\$45.00			\$6.30			\$54.17			\$100.00			
Line A1500	200	LNFT	\$	42.00	\$	8,400.00		\$1,780.00		\$220.00		\$9,000.00		\$1,260.00		\$10,834.00		\$20,000.00					
15706-1600	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT				\$3,423.03			\$550.00			\$2,500.00			\$3,150.00			\$3,370.00			\$3,000.00			
Line A1600	2	EACH	\$	1,700.00	\$	3,400.00		\$6,846.06		\$1,100.00		\$5,000.00		\$6,300.00		\$6,740.00		\$6,000.00					
15706-2200	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FILTER BAG				\$349.91			\$880.00			\$860.00			\$682.50			\$600.00			\$500.00			
Line A1700	6	EACH	\$	1,500.00	\$	9,000.00		\$2,099.46		\$5,280.00		\$5,160.00		\$4,095.00		\$3,600.00		\$3,000.00					
15720-0000	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN				\$4,830.00			\$14,300.00			\$11,652.00			\$7,875.00			\$8,125.00			\$10,000.00			
Line A1800	ALL	LPSM	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00		\$4,830.00		\$14,300.00		\$11,652.00		\$7,875.00		\$8,125.00		\$10,000.00					
20101-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				\$3,116.59			\$4,730.00			\$3,500.00			\$7,875.00			\$11,435.00			\$25,000.00			
Line A1900	3.5	ACRE	\$	7,800.00	\$	27,300.00		\$10,908.07		\$16,555.00		\$12,250.00		\$27,562.50		\$40,022.50		\$87,500.00					
20302-2100	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT				\$45.38			\$6.27			\$15.00			\$23.10			\$18.00			\$25.00			
Line A2000	260	LNFT	\$	24.00	\$	6,240.00		\$11,798.80		\$1,630.20		\$3,900.00		\$6,006.00		\$4,680.00		\$6,500.00					
20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION				\$8.83			\$27.94			\$11.16			\$14.70			\$21.67			\$20.00			
Line A2100	3,600	CUYD	\$	30.44	\$	109,584.00		\$31,788.00		\$100,584.00		\$40,176.00		\$52,920.00		\$78,012.00		\$72,000.00					
20403-0000	UNCLASSIFIED BORROW				\$43.62			\$40.69			\$36.50			\$18.90			\$38.50			\$35.00			
Line A2200	700	CUYD	\$	26.00	\$	18,200.00		\$30,534.00		\$28,483.00		\$25,550.00		\$13,230.00		\$26,950.00		\$24,500.00					
20701-1000	SEPARATION-STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 2, TYPE E				\$1.74			\$3.61			\$3.37			\$3.15			\$2.40			\$5.00			
Line A2300	19,000	SQYD	\$	2.50	\$	47,500.00		\$33,060.00		\$68,590.00		\$64,030.00		\$59,850.00		\$45,600.00		\$95,000.00					
30110-0000	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE				\$49.93			\$44.41			\$46.50			\$43.58			\$64.40			\$55.00			
Line A2400	5,600	TON	\$	32.00	\$	179,200.00		\$279,608.00		\$248,696.00		\$260,400.00		\$244,048.00		\$360,640.00		\$308,000.00					
30302-1000	DITCH RECONDITIONING				\$4.83			\$3.30			\$3.00			\$11.55			\$9.63			\$10.00			
Line A2500	1,500	LNFT	\$	8.00	\$	12,000.00		\$7,245.00		\$4,950.00		\$4,500.00		\$17,325.00		\$14,445.00		\$15,000.00					
30303-3000	ROADWAY RECONDITIONING				\$0.58			\$1.10			\$3.10			\$5.25			\$2.11			\$5.00			
Line A2600	17,000	SQYD	\$	5.00	\$	85,000.00		\$9,860.00		\$18,700.00		\$52,700.00		\$89,250.00		\$35,870.00		\$85,000.00					
60103-0100	CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT				\$1,542.71			\$1,100.00			\$2,850.00			\$2,625.00			\$3,852.00			\$2,500.00			
Line A2700	2	EACH	\$	3,700.00	\$	7,400.00		\$3,085.42		\$2,200.00		\$5,700.00		\$5,250.00		\$7,704.00		\$5,000.00					
60103-0140	CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT				\$1,609.12			\$1,100.00			\$3,640.00			\$3,675.00			\$5,416.00			\$3,000.00			
Line A2800	2	EACH	\$	3,600.00	\$	7,200.00		\$3,218.24		\$2,200.00		\$7,280.00		\$7,350.00		\$10,832.00		\$6,000.00					
60201-0600	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT				\$71.27			\$55.00			\$65.00			\$98.70			\$38.50			\$60.00			
Line A2900	70	LNFT	\$	91.00	\$	6,370.00		\$4,988.90		\$3,850.00		\$4,550.00		\$6,909.00		\$2,695.00		\$4,200.00					
60201-0800	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT				\$72.53			\$55.00			\$95.00			\$110.25			\$48.00			\$70.00			
Line A3000	180	LNFT	\$	47.00	\$	8,460.00		\$13,055.40		\$9,900.00		\$17,100.00		\$19,845.00		\$8,640.00		\$12,600.00					
60210-0600	END SECTION FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT				\$823.94			\$880.00			\$926.50			\$472.50			\$903.00			\$1,750.00			
Line A3100	2	EACH	\$	410.00	\$	820.00		\$1,647.88		\$1,760.00		\$1,853.00		\$945.00		\$1,806.00		\$3,500.00					
60210-0800	END SECTION FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT				\$843.65			\$990.00			\$1,154.00			\$682.50			\$1,143.00			\$1,950.00			
Line A3200	8	EACH	\$	800.00	\$	6,400.00		\$6,749.20		\$7,920.00		\$9,232.00		\$5,460.00		\$9,144.00		\$15,600.00					
62401-0100	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 2-INCH DEPTH				\$2.30			\$1.83			\$1.75			\$2.21			\$10.23			\$5.20			
Line A3300	9,500	SQYD	\$	3.50	\$	33,250.00		\$21,850.00		\$17,385.00		\$16,625.00		\$20,995.00		\$97,185.00		\$49,400.00					
62502-0000	TURF ESTABLISHMENT				\$1.02			\$1.10			\$1.50			\$1.00			\$6.62			\$0.85			
Line A3400	9,500	SQYD	\$	3.00	\$	28,500.00		\$9,690.00		\$10,450.00		\$14,250.00		\$9,500.00		\$62,890.00		\$8,075.00					
63308-2000	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 2				\$307.13			\$220.00			\$75.00			\$525.00			\$300.00			\$250.00			
Line A3500	20	EACH	\$	100.00	\$	2,000.00		\$6,142.60		\$4,400.00		\$1,500.00		\$10,500.00		\$6,000.00		\$5,000.00					
63503-0200	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 2				\$18.46			\$11.00			\$32.00			\$21.00			\$271.00			\$40.00			
Line A3600	96	LNFT	\$	41.00	\$	3,936.00		\$1,772.16		\$1,056.00		\$3,072.00		\$2,016.00		\$26,016.00		\$3,840.00					
63503-0900	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, SNOW FENCE				\$2.27			\$1.10			\$4.00			\$2.10			\$4.20			\$4.50			
Line A3700	790	LNFT	\$	11.00	\$	8,690.00		\$1,793.30		\$869.00		\$3,160.00		\$1,659.00		\$3,318.00		\$3,555.00					
63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN				\$4.44			\$5.50			\$35.00			\$12.60			\$30.00			\$20.00			
Line A3800	160	SQFT	\$	23.00	\$	3,680.00		\$710.40		\$880.00		\$5,600.00		\$2,016.00		\$4,800.00		\$3,200.00					
63506-0500	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER				\$24.60			\$24.60			\$24.60			\$24.60			\$24.60			\$24.60			
Line A3900	120	HOUR	\$	24.60	\$	2,952.00		\$2,952.00		\$2,952.00		\$2,952.00		\$2,952.00		\$2,952.00		\$2,952.00					
63701-0000	FIELD OFFICE				\$6,037.50			\$18,000.00			\$18,758.00			\$22,901.00			\$3,000.00			\$20,000.00			
Line A4000	1	EACH	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00		\$6,037.50		\$18,000.00		\$18,758.00		\$22,901.00		\$3,000.00		\$20,000.00					